
From: South District
To: South District SWS
Subject: FW: Advance Sampling Notification - Sarasota County CCSWDC - WACS Facility ID: 51614
Date: Thursday, December 26, 2019 8:01:18 AM
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Importance: High

Please see the message below.
 
 

Regina Dick – Operations Analyst I
Regina.Dick@floridadep.gov
FDEP South District – Mon thru Fri 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM
General E-mail – SouthDistrict@floridadep.gov
Fax (850) 412-0590
 
Need a file ID number?  Go to:
http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/searchPortal
To use file ID number to search for records in Oculus, go to
http://depedms.dep.state.fl.us/Oculus/servlet/login and click PUBLIC OCULUS LOGIN.
 
 
 

From: Tim Cully <TCULLY@jonesedmunds.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2019 11:18 AM
To: South District <SouthDistrict@dep.state.fl.us>; Moon, Nolin <Nolin.Moon@FloridaDEP.gov>;
'Jason Timmons' <jtimmons@scgov.net>
Cc: Kromhout, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Kromhout@FloridaDEP.gov>; Tobin McKnight
<TMcKnight@jonesedmunds.com>; Carol Sawyer <CSawyer@jonesedmunds.com>; Alison Eggleston
<aegglest@scgov.net>; Ron Moore <rlmoore@scgov.net>; Lois Rose <lerose@scgov.net>; Elizabeth
Kennelley <ekennelley@jonesedmunds.com>
Subject: Advance Sampling Notification - Sarasota County CCSWDC - WACS Facility ID: 51614
Importance: High
 
Dear FDEP,
 
As required by FDEP Permit Modification No. 0130542-028-SO-IM – Appendix 3 – Monitoring Plan
Implementation Schedule – Specific Condition V.A.1 – we are providing advance notification of sampling
of groundwater monitoring wells installed at the Sarasota County Central County Solid Waste Disposal
Complex.
 

 
Sampling will be conducted on January 13th and 14th, 2020 for six new groundwater monitoring wells
installed as part of the Phase III - Landfill Expansion project – for the initial Groundwater Quality
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Monitoring Parameters listed in Monitoring Plan Implementation Schedule – Specific Condition II.2.
 

 
Please let us know if you need any additional information regarding this sampling event. Thank you.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
    Timothy G. Cully, PG
    Department Manager / Vice President
    

    
    
    p. 352.377.5821 x. 1394 | c.  352.328.9786
    JONESEDMUNDS.COM
    730 NE Waldo Road, Gainesville, FL 32641

The information contained in this message including any attachment is confidential. It is intended for the private use of the intended addressee
only. If you are not the intended addressee, please immediately notify the sender by reply email and destroy the original transmission and any
attachment. Email transmission of information cannot be guaranteed to be free of error or other defect. If verification is required, request a hard-
copy version. The sender disclaims liability for any defects in this message caused by email transmission including a virus. It is the responsibility
of the recipient to ensure that this message is virus free.
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